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FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER PMGSY IN HIMACHAL PRADESH

3647. SHRIMATI VIPLOVE THAKUR:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated, released and spent under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years and the current year in Himachal Pradesh;

(b) the details of road projects under PMGSY completed during the said period in the State, project-wise; and

(c) the details of ongoing/pending works under PMGSY in the State?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): Year-wise details of funds released and spent under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in Himachal Pradesh are as under:

(Rs in crore)
Year Funds Released

by the Ministry
Expenditure

incurred by the
State

2013-14 0.00 148.13
2014-15 99.40 215.04
2015-16 268.40 315.88
2016-17 396.61* 186.02 **
*as on date
**upto February, 2017

(b): Year-wise details of length constructed under PMGSY in Himachal Pradesh are as under:

Year Length constructed
(in km)

2013-14 134.49
2014-15 484.96
2015-16 755.31
2016-17 1411.07*

*as on date (as per OMMAS)

(c): As per Online Management, Monitoring & Accounting System (OMMAS), 4,036.154 km of road length is on-going/pending under PMGSY in the State of Himachal Pradesh.

*****

